AV3,AVM3/AVT3,AVL3
78
FS•FS-T (AV)
SWITCHES
NEW SUBMINIATURE
SWITCHES
WITH HIGH PRECISION
FS FS-T

AV3,AVM3/AVT3,AVL3
79
ORDERING INFORMATION
1.FS switches
2.FS-T switches
APPLICABLE CURRENT RANGE
Type of
switch Terminals Actuators Contacts
1: Self-standing solder terminal
    with guard
2: Self-standing solder terminal
    without guard
3: Self-standing solder terminal
    with opposite side guard
4: Self-standing PC terminal
(5: Internationally common pitch
     PC terminal)
(6: Right angle terminal)
(7: Left angle terminal)
8: .110 Quick-connect terminal
FS•FS-T
switch
Version
3: Standard
M3: Long life
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Roller lever
Lever position
Nil: Standard
[11: forward]
Standard version:
   0: 0.25 N {25 gf}
   2: 0.49 N {50 gf}
   4: 0.98 N {100 gf}
Long life version:
   5: 1.47 N {150 gf}
Operating force by
pin plunger, max.
Nil: Standard type
61: Gold-clad
      triple layer
64: Gold-clad
      double layer
      type exlusively
      for low-level
      circuits
Ex. AV 3 2 0 2
Type of
switch Terminals Actuators Contacts
2: Solder terminal
4: PC terminal
8: .110 Quick-connect
terminal
FS•FS-T
switch
Version
T3: Standard
L3: Long life
0: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller
    lever
5: Roller lever
Standard version:
   0: 0.25 N {25 gf}
   2: 0.49 N {50 gf}
   4: 0.98 N {100 gf}